

No. _____

In the
Supreme Court of the United States

—◆—
PAUL THOMAS, MD,
Petitioner,

v.

KATHLEEN HARDER, MD, *et al.*,
Respondents.

—◆—
On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals
for the Ninth Circuit

—◆—
PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI
—◆—

STEPHEN J. JONCUS
JONCUS LAW P.C.
13203 SE 172nd Ave.,
Ste. 166 #344
Happy Valley, Oregon 97086
(971) 236-1200
steve@joncus.net

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Questions Presented.....	i
Parties to the Proceeding	ii
Corporate Disclosure Statement.....	ii
List of Directly Related Cases.....	ii
Table of Contents.....	iii
Table of Authorities.....	v
Petition for a Writ of <i>Certiorari</i>	1
Opinions Below.....	1
Jurisdiction	1
Constitutional and Statutory Provisions Involved	2
Statement of the Case	3
Reasons for Granting the Writ.....	6
I. Conflict between the Ninth and Second Circuits	9
II. Conflict between the Ninth and Fifth Circuits.....	10
III. Sixth Circuit immunity decisions.....	11
IV. The Ninth Circuit fails to follow this Court’s immunity doctrines.....	12

A. Board members' actions
were not judicial in nature12

B. Intentionally framing a doctor
cannot be protected by qualified
immunity19

Conclusion23

APPENDIX A

Ninth Circuit Court of Appeals
Memorandum Opinion
(October 4, 2024).....1a

APPENDIX B

U.S. District Court for the District of
Oregon, Order dismissing case with prejudice
(July 6, 2023)6a

APPENDIX C

U.S. District Court for the District of
Oregon, Magistrate's findings and
recommendations
(June 5, 2023)10a

APPENDIX D

U.S. District Court for the District of
Oregon, Order dismissing case with
allowance for filing of motion for leave to
amend
(February 8, 2023)20a

APPENDIX E

U.S. District Court for the District of
Oregon, Magistrate's findings and
recommendations
(October 11, 2022).....34a

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Ashcroft v. Iqbal</i> , 556 U.S. 662 (2009)	21
<i>Bruesewitz v. Wyeth LLC</i> , 562 U.S. 223 (2011)	4
<i>Buckley v. Fitzsimmons</i> , 509 U.S. 259 (1993)	7, 12
<i>Buser v. Raymond</i> , 476 F.3d 565 (8th Cir. 2007)	7
<i>Butz v. Economou</i> , 438 U.S. 478 (1978)	7, 8, 10, 11, 12–17
<i>Cleavinger v. Saxner</i> , 474 U.S. 193 (1985)	6, 7, 12, 17
<i>Devereaux v. Abbey</i> , 263 F.3d 1070 (9th Cir. 2001)	22
<i>DiBlasio v. Novello</i> , 344 F.3d 292 (2d Cir. 2003).....	10
<i>Forrester v. White</i> , 484 U.S. 219 (1988)	3, 13
<i>Hoggard v. Rhodes</i> , 141 S. Ct. 2421 (2021)	22
<i>Jarkesy v. SEC</i> , 34 F.4th 446 (5th Cir. 2022)	14–15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
(continued)

<i>Jarkesy v. SEC</i> , 144 S. Ct. 2117 (2024)	14–15
<i>Manion v. Michigan Bd. of Medicine</i> , 765 F.2d 590 (6th Cir. 1985)	11
<i>Morgan v. Chapman</i> , 969 F.3d 238 (5th Cir. 2020)	10
<i>Moore v. Mars Petcare US, Inc.</i> , 966 F.3d 1007 (9th Cir. 2020)	21
<i>Morongo Band of Mission Indians v. Rose</i> , 893 F.2d 1074 (9th Cir. 1990)	19
<i>In re Murchison</i> , 349 U. S. 133 (1955)	15
<i>Pierson v. Ray</i> , 386 U.S. 547 (1967)	7
<i>Plumhoff v. Rick</i> , 572 U.S. 765 (2014)	22
<i>Washington v. Glucksberg</i> , 521 U.S. 702 (1990)	6
<i>Watts v. Burkhart</i> , 978 F.2d 269 (6th Cir. 1992)	11
 <u>OREGON STATUTES</u>	
ORS 127.649	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
(continued)

ORS 431.1806
ORS 433.2676, 16
ORS 677.097 16

OTHER REFERENCES

Jeremy R. Hammond, *The War on Informed Consent; The Persecution of Dr. Paul Thomas by the Oregon Medical Board* (2021) 3, 16, 18

James Lyons-Weiler and Paul Thomas, *Relative Incidence of Office Visits and Cumulative Rates of Billed Diagnoses Along the Axis of Vaccination*, *Int. J. Environ. Public Health* 2020 4

Paul Thomas and Jennifer Margulis, Ph.D., *The Vaccine-Friendly Plan; Dr. Paul’s Safe and Effective Approach to Immunity and Health—from Pregnancy Through Your Child’s Teen Years* (2016) 4

Jason Tiezzi *et al.*, *Unaccountable: How Qualified Immunity Shields A Wide Range of Government Abuses, Arbitrarily Thwarts Civil Rights, and Fails to Fulfill Its Promises*, *Institute for Justice* (Feb 2024) 23
